Features
Schematic Diagram
 SOD-323
1/5
      GSEDCxxUxx
ESD Protection Diodes
Electrical Characteristics (TA=25°C unless otherwise specified)
Applications

Recommended Pad Layout
Unit: mm
Order Information
Package Outline Dimension (SOD-323)
For more information, please contact us at: inquiry@goodarksemi.com
Min Max Min Max
A 0.800 1.100 0.031 0.043
A1 0.800 0.900 0.031 0.035
A2 0.000 0.100 0.000 0.004
b 0.250 0.400 0.010 0.016
c 0.080 0.177 0.003 0.007
D1 1.600 1.800 0.063 0.071
D 2.300 2.800 0.091 0.110
E 1.150 1.400 0.045 0.055
L
L1 0.100 0.500 0.004 0.020
θ 0° 8° 0° 8°
Symbol
Dimensions In Millimeters Dimensions In Inches
0.475 REF 0.019 REF
      GSEDCxxUxx
ESD Protection Diodes
Device Package Marking Packaging SPQ
GSEDC3U2800 SOD-323 333 Tape & Reel 3,000pcs / Reel
GSEDC5U2300 SOD-323 305 Tape & Reel 3,000pcs / Reel
GSEDC8U2000 SOD-323 308 Tape & Reel 3,000pcs / Reel
GSEDC15U750 SOD-323 315 Tape & Reel 3,000pcs / Reel
GSEDC18U500 SOD-323 318 Tape & Reel 3,000pcs / Reel
GSEDC24U540 SOD-323 324 Tape & Reel 3,000pcs / Reel
GSEDC36U500 SOD-323 336 Tape & Reel 3,000pcs / Reel
GSEDC40U360 SOD-323 340 Tape & Reel 3,000pcs / Reel